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Ipsos October 2023 - Political polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023
1,061 GB adults 18+
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - Summary
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q1. How closely, if at
all, have you been
following stories
about...?

The The

Labour  Conservati
Party ve Party
Conferenc Conferenc

e e
(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1061 1061
Weighted base 1061 1061
Very closely 85 88
8% 8%
Fairly closely 292 292
28% 28%
Not very closely 332 338
31% 32%
Not at all closely 332 324
31% 31%
Don’t know 20 18
2% 2%
Net: Very / Fairly closely 377 380
36% 36%
Net: Not very / Not at all closely 664 663
63% 62%
Mean 212 214

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A/B B¢ 20( ‘Base: 100(*)
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Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The Labour Party Conference

All Adults aged 18+ in Great

Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554
) (®) © (0) ® (G} (©
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174 203
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very closely 85 54 30 15 17 8 u
8% 1% 6% 3% o ax% 6%
< f
Fairly closely 292 162 127 2 58 a9 L]
28% 32% 2% 26% 32% 28% 2%
<
Not very closely 332 146 180 20 59 51 6
31% 20% 34% 7% 33% 30% 36%
Not at all closely 332 139 187 2 a2 60 61
31% 7% 35% 28% 23% 35% 35%
5 € €
Don't know 2 10 8 7 s s 2
2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1%
aH ] ]
Net: Very / Fairly closely 377 26 157 a4 75 56 50
36% a2% 30% 39% a1% 33% 28%
c g
Net: Not very / Not at all closely. 664 285 367 62 101 110 124
63% 6% 9% 55% 6% 6% 7%
0 o
Mean 212 226 200 226 229 203 200
3 o s
Overiop formuioe used.
Minimum Base: 1001
10019

5575

199

1834

228
X

Aggregated Age breaks
3554 5575
(K) 0]
377 340
348 350
19 2
% 9%
8 98
25% 28%
14 109
33% 3%
121 14
35% 32%

)

7 .
2%

v
106 131
30% 7%
235 23
7% 3%

)
201 214

199

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the

Social grade
ABCL  C2DE
N (©)
626 435
593 168
58 2
10% 6%

o
181 12
30% 2%
o
173 158
20% 3%
173 160
20% 3%
8 12
% 3%
239 138
a0% 30%
o
346 318
8% 8%
N
221 201
o
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Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023
1,061 GB adults 18+
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Minority  Married/
e Livingas

Ethnicity
White
ethnic  eth
mroup  group
@ (a)
938 m
948 103
s 1
8% 10%
264 2%
28% 26%
297 E
3% 33%
300 27
32% 7%
13 5
% 5%
-
337 37
36% 36%
598 61
63% 9%
212

Marital status
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Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

Divorced/  one chi
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Liberal
Labour  Dems
(h) [0
276 66
250 53
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Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The Conservative Party Conference
All Adults aged 18+ in Great

Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554
) (®) © (0 C) ® (©
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174 203
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very closely 88 59 30 15 1 10 u
8% 1% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6%
<
Fairly closely 292 166 122 2 53 a3 a2
28% 33% 23% 28% 20% 25% 2%
<
Not very closely 338 146 187 2 61 50 6
32% 20% 35% 19% 34% 20% 36%
5 o o
Not at all closely 324 135 182 0 50 64 57
31% 26% 34% 36% 7% 7% 32%
5 i
Don't know 18 5 12 5 3 s 3
2% 1% 2% as% 2% 3% 2%
] ] ] "
Net: Very / Fairly closely 380 25 151 6 68 53 53
36% % 28% a1% 7% 31% 30%
c
Net: Not very / Not at all closely. 663 281 370 61 11 14 120
62% 55% 9% 4% 1% 66% 8%
0 o
Mean 214 229 200 219 218 199 208
< B
Overiop formuioe used.
Minimum Base: 1001
10019

5575

221

219

1834

219
X

Aggregated Age breaks
3554 5575
(K) 0]
377 340
348 350
21 E
6% 9%
85 103
2% 20%
13 121
32% 3%
121 97
35% 7%
s .

2%
v
106 136
30% 39%
X
234 28
7% 1%
)
202 221
X

219

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the

Social grade
ABCL  C2DE
N (©)
626 435
593 168
53 36
9% %
185 107
3% 23%

o
176 162
30% 35%
170 154
20% 33%
9 9
% 2%
238 143
a0% 30%
o
346 316
8% 8%
N
221 205
o

Employment status

Working
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Not
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(@

Region Education
Non-
North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates
(R) ] m [} [ w) x) )
274 282 22 119 54 %0 533 528
247 279 22 148 52 92 329 73
2 21 23 1 a 7 38 50
9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 2% 7%
. . . v
63 ) 68 a3 7 30 107 185
26% 25% 28% 20% 33% 33% 32% 25%
. . . v
82 8 s 54 20 2 9 23
33% 30% 3% 7% 38% 2% 20% 33%
n 102 67 a0 1 £ 86 238
30% 7% 28% 7% 2% 33% 26% 33%
. . . X
6 2 8 - - 2 3 15
2% 1% 3% - - 2% % 2%
86 91 92 54 21 37 145 235
35% 33% 38% 7% a0% a0% aa% 32%
. . . v
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Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023

PUBLIC

ical polling

1,061 GB adults 18+

Minority  Married/
e Livingas

Ethnicity
White
ethnic  eth
mroup  group
@ (a)
938 m
948 103
7 9
8% 9%
261 30
28% 20%
306 £
32% 30%
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14 2
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63% 0%
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Ipsos October 2023 - Political pol
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023
1,061 GB adults 18+

Q2. From what you have either seen, read or heard, how well or badly do you think... - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q2. From what you
have either seen, read
or heard, how well or
badly do you think.
The The
Labour  Conservati
Party  veParty
conferenc  conferenc
ewent for e went for
Kei

Rishi
Starmer?  Sunak?
(a) (8)
Unweighted base 1061 1061
Weighted base 1061 1061
Very well 101 6
10% 4%
8
Fairly well 318 177
30% 17%
5
Neither well nor badly 212 249
20% 23%
A
Fairly badly 114 208
1% 19%
A
Very badly 8 135
5% 13%
A
Don't know 269 250
25% 2%
5
Net: Very / Fairly well 418 223
39% 2%
5
Net: Very / Fairly badly 162 339
15% 32%
A
Mean 339 2.75
5

nts of the internat

nal quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)

Columneans (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)
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Q2. From what you have either seen, read or heard, how well or badly do you think... - The Labour Party conference went for Keir Starmer?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great

Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554
) (®) © (0 C) ® (©

Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174 203

Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176

Very well 101 61 38 7 2 1 15
10% 2% 7% 6% 3% 6% %

< 3

Fairly well 318 170 145 2 a7 46 55
30% 33% 7% 2% 26% 7% 3%

Neither well nor badly. 1 101 107 E 37 27 2
20% 20% 20% 28% 20% 16% 18%

™

Fairly badly 14 53 59 16 19 17 16
1% 10% % 1% 10% 10% 9%

Very badly 8 2 2 2 7 16 B

5% 5% as% 2% as% % 7%
ol "

Don't know 269 103 161 30 9 55 46

25% 20% 30% 26% 7% 32% 26%
0 ]

Net: Very / Fairly well a18 231 184 E) 7 57 6

39% as% 34% 20% 39% 33% 39%
c

Net: Very / Fairly badly 162 7 81 19 2 £ 2
15% 15% 15% 16% 1% 20% 7%

Mean 339 347 332 323 348 315 332

Overiop formuioe used.

Minimum Base: 1001
10019

5575
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Aggregated Age breaks
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(K) 0]
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20% 35%

)
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7% 18%
E a
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8% 3%
n
100 ”
20% 2%
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36% 6%

x
63 51
18% 1a%
324 352

X

Social grade
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™) ~ ©
50 626 435
64 593 168
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. o
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a
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. N
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Ipsos October 2023 - P
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023

ical polling

1,061 GB adults 18+

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethni
mroup  group
@ (a)
938 m
948 103
% a
10% ax
73 a3
20% a2%
-
189 21
20% 20%
106 6
1% 6%
a3 5
5% a%
240 2
25% 2%
369 a7
39% 6%
149 1
16% 10%
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Widowed/ At least

Pres of children HH

(17 or under)

Divorced/  one chi

Separated present

()
150

156

334

for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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(h) [0
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320

Notatall Very/fairly

closel

(a)

mnop

189

mnop

263

W

closely.

n

357

Very
closely.

]

3566

closely.

G}

354

Not very
closely.

Notatall
closely.
)

180

305



&
5

Q2. From what you have either seen, read or heard, how well or badly do you think... - The Conservative Party conference went for Rishi Sunak?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2533 3544
) (®) © (0 C) ®
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very well 6 E 15 6 1 8 6
ax% 6% 3% % 8% ax% 3%
< i
Fairly well 177 100 7 2 2 2 2%
7% 20% 1% 18% 1% 3% 1a%
<
Neither well nor badly. 209 115 130 E 46 2 E
23% 23% 2% 28% 25% 7% 19%
Fairly badly 200 89 110 18 3 32 38
19% 7% 2% 16% 18% 19% 2%
Very badly 135 8 50 18 2 2 2
13% 16% % 16% 2% 15% 16%
< ' ' ' '
Don't know 250 92 152 18 a2 55 a7
2% 18% 20% 16% 23% 32% 7%
0 ol
Net: Very / Fairly well 23 131 % 2 39 3 2
2% 26% 7% 2% 2% 18% 7%
c
Net: Very / Fairly badly 339 12 160 36 55 58 66
32% 34% 30% 32% 30% 34% 7%
Mean 275 278 27 278 282 262 255
Overiop formuioe used.
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Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023

PUBLIC

1,061 GB adults 18+
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Ipsos October 2023 - Political polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023
1,061 GB adults 18+
Q3A. Did Keir Starmer’s speech to Labour Party conference leave you with a positive or negative impression, if either, of: - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q3A. Did Keir
Starmer’s speech to
Labour Party
conference leave you
with a positive o
negative impression,

if either, of:
The
Keir  Labour
Starmer  Party
(A) ()
Unweighted base 1061 1061
Weighted base 1061 1061
Very positive 79 81
7% 8%
Fairly positive 224 236
21% 2%
Neither positive nor negative 306 302
29% 28%
Fairly negative 119 13
1% 1%
Very negative 103 102
10% 10%
Don't know 230 227
2% 21%
Net: Very / Fairly positive 303 317
29% 30%
Net: Very / Fairly negative 22 215
21% 20%
Mean 307 310

nts of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()

Columnheans (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q3A. Did Keir Starmer’s speech to Labour Party conference leave you with a positive or negative impression, if either, of: - Keir Starmer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544
) (®) © (0 C) ®
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very positive 7 a4 E) 7 17 9 1
7% o 6% 7% o % %
Fairly positive 24 122 100 2 a3 37 E
2% 2% 19% 23% 23% 2% 19%
Neither positive nor negative 306 137 164 38 54 51 a5
20% 7% 3% 33% 30% 30% 25%
Fairly negative 119 7 a5 1 16 2 19
1% 1% o 2% o 7% 1%
<
Very negative 103 57 a3 4 1 2 2
10% 1% % 3% 6% 1% 2%
o o
Don't know 230 7 146 2 0 0 a
2% 15% 7% 2% 2% 23% 25%
0
Net: Very / Fairly positive 303 166 134 E) 60 4 8
20% 33% 25% 30% 33% 7% 7%
c
Net: Very / Fairly negative 2 129 89 18 2 35 0
2% 25% 7% 16% 15% 20% 23%
c
Mean 307 3.06 309 322 327 297 301
Overiop formuioe used.
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Q3A. Did Keir Starmer’s speech to Labour Party conference leave you with a positive or negative impression, if either, of: - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2533 3544
) (®) © (0 C) ®
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very positive 81 a4 36 10 17 10 10
8% o 7% o o 6% 6%
Fairly positive 236 137 97 2 53 0 a
2% 7% 18% 19% 20% 23% 23%
< '
Neither positive nor negative 302 133 162 39 51 48 a5
28% 26% 30% 34% 28% 28% 25%
Fairly negative 13 63 a9 1 8 13 19
1% 2% o 3% ax% 8% 1%
€ €
Very negative 102 59 a2 5 1 2 19
10% 1% % 5% 6% 3% 1%
o
Don't know 27 7 147 2 a3 a a3
2% 15% 28% 20% 2% 2% 2%
0
Net: Very / Fairly positive 317 181 133 2 69 9 51
30% 35% 25% 28% 38% 20% 20%
c '
Net: Very / Fairly negative 215 121 91 2 19 35 38
20% 2% 7% 7% 10% 20% 2%
c € €
Mean 310 310 310 319 3.40 302 308
B v N .
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Ipsos October 2023 - Political polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 13-19 October 2023
1,061 GB adults 18+
Q3B. Did Rishi Sunak’s speech to Conservative Party conference leave you with a positive or negative impression, if either, of: - Summary
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q3B. Did Rishi
Sunak’s speech to
Conservative Party
conference leave you
with a positive o
negative impression,
if either, of:
The
Rishi  Conservati
Sunak  ve Party

(A) ()
Unweighted base 1061 1061
Weighted base 1061 1061
Very positive 50 38
5% 2%
Fairly positive 134 134
13% 13%
Neither positive nor negative 251 240
24% 2%
Fairly negative 194 184
18% 17%
Very negative 242 261
23% 25%
Don't know 189 204
18% 19%
A
Net: Very / Fairly positive 184 172
17% 16%
Net: Very / Fairly negative 437 445
1% 42%
Mean 249 2.42

nts of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()

Columnheans (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q38. Did Rishi Sunak’s speech to Conservative a positive or negative impr
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544
) (®) © (0 C) ®
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very positive 50 2 2 7 9 7 6
% % ax% 7% % ax% a%
Fairly positive 134 66 68 13 19 16 2
13% 3% 3% 1% 10% o 2%
Neither positive nor negative 251 125 124 2 a2 a9 a
2% 2% 23% 2% 23% 28% 25%
Fairly negative 194 9 92 19 35 2 2
18% 19% 7% 7% 19% 3% 15%
Very negative 202 125 109 34 a3 a2 a3
23% 2% 2% 30% 2% 25% 2%
'
Don't know 189 69 118 15 £ 35 ¥
18% 3% 2% 13% 19% 2% 2%
0
Net: Very / Fairly positive 184 93 89 2 2 2 2
7% 18% 7% 18% 16% 3% 15%
Net: Very / Fairly negative 437 24 202 53 78 65 6
aw% % 38% an% a3% 38% 39%
Mean 249 248 252 240 240 283 244
Overiop formuioe used.
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Q38. Did Rishi Sunak’s speech to Conservative a positive or negative impr
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
Gender Age
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544
) (®) © (0) ® (G}
Unweighted base 1061 502 542 121 173 174
Weighted base 1061 511 533 13 182 172 176
Very positive 38 2 15 4 7 6 6
ax% ax% 3% ax% ax% 3% 3%
Fairly positive 134 63 69 16 u 16 bl
13% 2% 3% 1% 3% 10% %
Neither positive nor negative 240 118 120 2 2 50 a2
23% 23% 23% 2% 16% 20% 2%
€
Fairly negative 184 85 98 2 37 17 2
7% 7% 18% 2% 20% 10% 7%
Very negative 261 146 106 2 8 a a7
25% 28% 20% 25% 7% 26% 7%
c
Don't know 204 7 126 7 37 38 Et]
19% 15% 2% 15% 20% 2% 2%
0
Net: Very / Fairly positive 12 86 8 2 3 2 19
16% 7% 16% 18% 7% 3% 1%
Net: Very / Fairly negative a5 231 204 51 8 62 7
a2% as% 38% 6% an% 36% a3%
c
Mean 242 238 248 243 234 241 228
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